BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 230876

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/17/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 01 Denying Petition

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by Booth,

Booth, Avery iy

(UTC) 3)?:'2:0 ?024.01 17 09:27:17
Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Betty Young, WUTC, betty.young@utc.wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov

Sandra Y eomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov

Calvin Stocking, WUTC, cal.stocking@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov
Herb Krohn, United transportation Union, hskrohn55@hotmail.com






Johan Hellman, BNSF Railway Company, johan.hellman@bnsf.com

Bill Stauffacher, BNSF Railway Company, gocougs@billstauffacher.com
Jason Lewis, WUTC, jason.lewis@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Ty Wyman, Dunn Carney Allen Higgins and Tongue L L P, twyman@dunncarney.com
Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov

Mike Elliott, mike.elliott.wslb@gmail.com

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov

Ann Paisner, Ann.Pai sner@atg.wa.gov

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Boss, brigtemple@cbrr.com

Aaron Hunt, amhunt@up.com

Chris Herman, cherman@washingtonports.org

Jeff Van Schaick, jeffvs@gwrr.com

Sarah Y urasko, syurasko@aslrra.org

Association of American Railroads, media@aar.org

Joseph St. Peter, jstpeter@aar.org

Intisar Surur, intisar@mcbridepa.com

Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Elaina Y oung, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Jaguandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

Dylan Ekins, Brotherhood of L ocomotive Engineers and Trainmen, dylanekins@mac.com
wslb, wslb.blet@gmail.com

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
QuitaTerrell, WUTC, quita.terrell @utc.wa.gov



Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
Athena Green, WUTC, athena.green@utc.wa.gov
Roman Doyonnas, Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV
Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov
Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Bijan Hughes, WUTC, bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov

Ross Lane, ross.lane@gwrr.com

Stephen Gordon, sgordon@aar.org

Brig Temple, brigtemple@cbrr.com

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.iredlan@utc.wa.gov
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